› LaR: loans and receivables

› OL: other liability, financial liabilities measured at amortized cost

› n. a.: not applicable, not assigned to any measurement category

Levels of the fair value hierarchy according to IFRS 13,
Fair Value Measurement:
› Level 1: quoted prices on the active market for identical instru-

ments

› Level 2: quoted prices on the active market for a similar instru-
ment or a measurement method for which all major input factors
are based on observable market data

› Level 3: measurement method for which the major input factors
are not based on observable market data

 Continental AG   Financial Report as at September 30, 2018   Consolidated Financial Statements   43

The tables below show the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and liabilities, whereby non-current and current items are
presented together. The structure of the table for the previous year, which was in accordance with IAS 39, was adapted to the new format.

€ millions

Measurement
category in acc.

with IFRS 9

Carrying
amount as at

Sept. 30, 2018

Fair value
as at

Sept. 30, 2018
thereof
Level 1

thereof
Level 2

thereof
Level 3

Other investments FVOCIwoR 196.9 196.9 — — 196.9

Derivative instruments and interest-bearing investments

Derivative instruments accounted for as effective hedging instruments n. a. 36.9 36.9 — 36.9 —

Derivative instruments not accounted for as effective hedging instruments FVPL 11.6 11.6 — 11.6 —

Debt instruments FVPL 36.7 36.7 26.5 10.2 —

Debt instruments At cost 106.8 106.8 — — —

Trade accounts receivable

Trade accounts receivable At cost 8,069.0 8,069.0 — — —

Bank drafts FVOCIwR 324.5 324.5 — 324.5 —

Trade accounts receivable FVPL 7.6 7.6 — 7.6 —

Other financial assets

Other financial assets FVPL 0.4 0.4 — 0.4 —

Miscellaneous financial assets1 At cost 548.6 548.6 — — —

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents At cost 1,609.0 1,609.0 — — —

Cash and cash equivalents FVPL 12.7 12.7 12.7 — —

Financial assets   10,960.7 10,960.7 39.2 391.2 196.9

Indebtedness

Derivative instruments not accounted for as effective hedging instruments FVPL 7.2 7.2 — 7.2 —

Finance lease liabilities n. a. 13.1 13.1 — 13.1 —

Other indebtedness OL 4,788.5 4,851.2 1,895.8 827.6 —